MS11                    MASSUSE SOLID STATE RELAY
Features (RoHS compliant)
Input: DC control
Double SCR AC output or TRIAC AC output
4000V dielectric strength / Pinted circult board mount
Environmental friendly product / UL and CUL approval, File No.: E179936
INPUT (TA=25℃)                     GENERAL (TA=25℃)
D   3 to 32VDC

SCR output:310A2 S
MS11                    MASSUSE SOLID STATE RELAY
ORDERING INFORMATION
MS11      2D       240A     3      Z      S        N       G        1
Model
No.
Input voltage  Load voltage  Load
current
Zero cross
function
Output
component
RC snubber Sead form Input terminal
pitch
MS11
D: 3 to 32VDC
1D: 3 to 15VDC
2D:15 to 32VDC
240A: 240VAC
380A: 380VAC
480A: 480VAC
2: 2A
3: 3A
4: 4A
5: 5A
Z: Zero cross
turn-on
P: Random
cross turn-on
S: SCR
Nil: TRIAC
N:without
RC snubber
Nil:with
RC snubber
G: Epoxy
resin
vacuum-dip
ped
Nill: 5.10mm
1: 7.62mm
Notes:1) If the input voltage is D type (3-32VDC), the load voltage would be only available in 240V or 380V, and the output component is
Triac only
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT                            Unit: mm
Outline Dimensions
  PCB Layout
(Bottom view)
 Wiring Diagram
MASSUSE ELECTRIC LTD.  Tel: (852) 2348 4720  Fax: (852) 2421 6824  E-Mail: korix@massuse.com.hk
-4 +3 2 1
Input control Power supply
Load